Dear Requester,

Thank you for your recently submitted Freedom of Information Request.

I am now able to provide you with the information supplied by the relevant department, as follows:

• How many types of Non-Road Mobile Machinery (including outdoor blowers, pedestrian lawnmowers, chainsaws, grass trimmers) are in your inventory (or your grounds maintenance contractors) in 2018?

Inventory includes - leaf blowers, grass strimmers, pedestrian controlled lawnmowers, chainsaws.

- How many of these are powered by petrol or lithium-ion battery power?\*
   All powered by petrol.
- \*If answered non, what are the specific reasons for not having any lithium-ion powered NRMM in your inventory?

Age of equipment, no infrastructure to support.

- What is the average costs of NRMM in your inventory? Purchase cost varies dependent on type of equipment between £150 -£20,000.
- What are the manufacturers of these machines? Various dependent on machine type.
- What are the average engine sizes of these machines?
   35cc-250cc
- How many of these are 2-stroke combustion engines?
- What is the average age of these machines?4 years
- What is the oldest petrol equipment in your inventory?
   13 years
- How many litres of petrol are on average are consumed by these machines per year? Information not held.
- How often are these machines routinely maintained and checked against manufacture emissions standards?

All equipment is serviced annually. Emissions standards not checked.

• How many schools and health trusts facilities are maintained using 2-stroke engine equipment?

Equipment is serviced/maintained on behalf of users. We do not hold details of user client base.

I hope this now satisfies your request, and should you have any further enquiries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

In addition to this and for future reference Nottingham County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR,s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link) <a href="http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/">http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/</a>

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you wish to raise any concerns about the way your request was dealt with, then please write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail <a href="mailto:foi@nottscc.gov.uk">foi@nottscc.gov.uk</a> quoting the reference number above.

**Kind Regards** 

Complaints, Information & Mediation Officer.
Complaints and Information Team
Chief Executive's Dept
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP